

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5107

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2019


NEW RAILWAY LINES IN ANDHRA PRADESH


5107.  SHRI LAVU SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYALU:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal to lay a dedicated freight corridor between Vishakhapatnam and Chennai; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the said

proposal?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): No, Sir.


(b): Does not arise.


*****

